

Civil & Defence Aerospace

Certificate of Approval

Approval No: 151330 / 03

Rolls-Royce hereby certifies that

ARROWSMITH ENGINEERING (COVENTRY) LTD 50 BAYTON ROAD EXHALL COVENTRY, CV7 9EJ - UNITED KINGDOM -

Vendor Code: 200003

iability

innovation

is approved in accordance with SABRe for the following regions:

- Rolls-Royce plc.
- Rolls-Royce Deutschland Ltd & Co KG

Content Overview

- 1. General Approval Scope
- 2. Regional Limited Approval Scope

Issue Date:

12th October 2021

i.V. Robert Starcke

Head of Supplier Quality Rolls-Royce Deutschland Ltd & Co KG

THIS CERTIFICATE SUPERSEDES THE PREVIOUS CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR: ROLLS-ROYCE CIVIL DEFENCE AEROSPACE (151330/02)

Expiry Date: unlimited

i.A. Frank Schmidt Global Supplier Control Authority Rolls-Royce Deutschland Ltd & Co KG

1 of 3

continued...



Civil & Defence Aerospace

1. General Approval Scope

- AUTHORITY TO APPROVE AND ACCEPT FAIR'S IN ACCORDANCE WITH ADDENDUM FAIR / LAIR, ISSUED 06-OCT-2021
- JES72
- MSRR9969 ROCKWELL
- RPS367
- RRES90000
- RRP50000
- RRP51000 1)
- RRP51010
- RRP56004
- RRP58003 1D2
- RRP58004
 RRP58007
- RRP58012

RESTRICTED TO

¹⁾ CLEANING AND VAPOUR DEGREASING

2. Regional Limited Approval Scope

Rolls-Royce plc.

NONE

Rolls-Royce Deutschland Ltd & Co KG

NONE



Arrowsmith Engineering Ltd 50 Bayton Road Exhall, Coventry CV7 9EJ Vendor code: 200003

ADDENDUM – FAIR / LAIR

Authority to approve First / Last Article Inspection Reports with no additional requirement for customer approval from *Rolls-Royce plc and Rolls Royce Deutschland*, in accordance with SABRe.

List of individual names with authorisation to approve First/Last Article Inspection Reports.

- David Bell
- Paul Kean

Conditions

- The Authorisation is applicable for Civil Aerospace and Defence product. MRO products are excluded from this authorization.
- The Authorisation is applicable to product for which the Purchase Order is placed by Rolls-Royce plc or Rolls Royce Deutschland.
- In the event where additional names are to be added, the Rolls Royce Technical Authority must be contacted to trigger the invite for mandatory training and test. Addendum shall be updated.
- In the event where names are to be deleted (authorisation withdrawn due to leaving company, etc), the Rolls Royce Technical Authority must be contacted to remove the name. Addendum shall be updated.
- Rolls-Royce reserves the right to withdraw the authorisation at any time without notice.

Authorised on behalf of:

- Rolls- Royce plc
 - Rolls Royce Deutschland Ltd & Co KG

06/10/2021 an Chief of Manufacturing Engineering

Signed by: Slater, Tom **Tom Slater** Chief of Manufacturing Engineering Installations Nacelles and Controls

Issue date: 06/10/2021

THIS CERTIFICATE SUPERSEDES THE PREVIOUS CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR: ROLLS-ROYCE CIVIL DEFENCE AEROSPACE (151330/02)